

18.12.2025
Item No.64
Ct. No.01
RP

WP.CT 262 of 2025
Union of India & Ors.
Vs.
Sanjit Shill & Anr.

Ms. Banani Bhattacharya
Ms. Upasana Das
..For Petitioners

PER, SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.:

- 1.** Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and granted time to file affidavit-of-service on the adjourned date.
- 2.** Let the matter be listed in the Combined Monthly List of January 2025.

[SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.]

[PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.]