

Ct.No.1 D/L 19.01.2026

33

Saikat
Mukherjee

WP.CT/262/2025

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
VS.
SANJIT SHILL AND ANR.**

Mr. Uday Sankar Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Banani Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Roy, Adv.

...For the Petitioner

Per, Partha Sarathi Sen, J.:-

As per request on behalf of the petitioner, let
this matter be listed after two weeks under the same
heading.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)