

08.05.2026
Item No.19
Ct. No. 1
RP

WPCT 262 of 2025

**Union of India & Ors.
VS.
Sanjit Shill & Anr.**

Mr. Uday Sankar Bhattacharya
Ms. Banani Bhattacharya
...For Petitioners

Dictated by SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:-

1. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time.
2. Let the matter be listed after ensuing Summer Vacation.
3. Since the respondents pray for time, they shall not press the contempt application during the pendency of the writ petition.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)